

**SECTION IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2064 OF 2011**

ASHA RAM AND ANR. . . . .PETITIONER  
STATE OF HARYANA . . . . .RESPONDENT

VERSUS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. S. Thakur and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha Misra on 01.11.2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**"Heard.**  
**Judgment reserved."**

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter. There is sole respondent in the matter. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate is representing respondent the sole respondent.

It is further submitted that. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has on 12.9.2011 filed counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Jyoti Kalia, Advocate has on 04.10.2012 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO: Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Advocate.**  
**Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**