

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2064 OF 2011

ASHA RAM & ANR. ...Petitioners
STATE OF HARYANA ...Respondent

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice T.S. Thakur (as His Lordship the then was and now Hon'ble the Chief Justice) and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha Misra on 01.11.2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard.

Judgment reserved."

The matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" Post on a non-miscellaneous day.

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there is sole respondent in the matter.

It is further submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has on 13.07.2011 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent/State of Haryana and also on 12.9.2011 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Jyoti Kalra, Advocate has on 04.10.2012 filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the petitioners. Copy of the Rejoinder Affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 15th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :-

1. Ms. Jyoti Kalra, Advocate
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR