

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2064/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010  
in CRLA No. 534/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

ASHA RAM &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Singh Parihar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh, AAG  
Mr. Ankit Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.  
For Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the rival parties acknowledge, that  
pleadings in the matter are complete, and hearing in the matter is  
likely to take some time.Post for hearing after eight weeks, on a day other than  
Monday and Friday.(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS