

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2064/2011

ASHA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunesh K. Shukla, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice for alternative arrangements issued to petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 have been received unserved with remarks "After enquiry, addressees could not be found on their given addresses".

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar