

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2064/2011

ASHA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh alternative notice be issued to petitioners returnable in four weeks making it clear that in case the arrangements are not made to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

Bail granted on 01.04.2017 shall stand rejected.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER